
The Depository Library Council to the GPO Director

To learn more about the DLC, including  
member terms and obligations, documents 
produced by the DLC, and history,  
visit https://www.fdlp.gov/about-the-fdlp/ 
depository-library-council.

Mary S. Clark (CHAIR)
The Library of Virginia
Term: June 1, 2017 –  
May 31, 2020 
mary.clark@lva.virginia.gov

Jane Canfield 
Biblioteca Encarnación Valdés 
Pontificia Universidad Católica 
Term: June 1, 2017 –  
May 31, 2020 
jcanfield@pucpr.edu

Erik Beck
California State University,  
Sacramento 
Term: June 1, 2017 –  
May 31, 2020 
beck@csus.edu

Gregory Curtis
Fogler Library 
University of Maine 
Term: June 1, 2017 –  
May 31, 2020 
gregory.t.curtis@maine.edu

Marianne Ryan
E.M. Cudahy Memorial Library 
Loyola University Chicago 
Term: June 1, 2018 –  
May 31, 2021 
mryan21@luc.edu

Celina N. McDonald
McKeldin Library 
University of Maryland 
Term: June 1, 2017 –  
May 31, 2020 
cnichol5@umd.edu

Alicia Kubas
Government Publications Library 
University of Minnesota,  
Twin Cities 
Term: June 1, 2018 –  
May 31, 2021 
akubas@umn.edu

Stephen Parks
Mississippi State Law Library 
Term: June 1, 2018 –  
May 31, 2021 
sparks@courts.ms.gov

Will Stringfellow
Central Library of the Jean and 
Alexander Heard Libraries 
Vanderbilt University 
Term: June 1, 2019 –  
May 31, 2022 
will.stringfellow@vanderbilt.edu

Laura Sare
Texas A&M University 
Libraries 
Term: June 1, 2019 –  
May 31, 2022 
lsare@tamu.edu

Richard Mikulski
Portland State University 
Library 
Term: June 1, 2019 –  
May 31, 2022 
rmm8@pdx.edu

Yvonne D. Williams
Memphis Public Libraries 
Term: June 1, 2018 –  
May 31, 2021 
Yvonne.Williams@ 
memphistn.gov

Robbie Sittel
University of North Texas 
Libraries 
Term: June 1, 2018 –  
May 31, 2021 
roberta.sittel@unt.edu
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